RESOLUTION NO. 67-93 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER	Sell- Beels	ON THI	
2044	DAY OF	September	, 1993.	

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF THE DEGER CORPORATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE YANKEE TRACE MAINTENANCE BUILDING FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the construction of the Yankee Trace Maintenance Building for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, the Deger Corporation was the lowest and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the bid submitted by the Deger Corporation, marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

Centervi/lle, Ohio

PASSED this zoth day of September 1993.

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 67-93, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2041, day of 500 to 1993.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

BIDDERS PROPOSAL

YANKEE TRACE MAINTENANCE BUILDING

Submitt	ed by:	Deger Co	rpor	ation			
		2258 N.	State	Route 4			
	-	Lebanon	Onl	45036			
Having r	ead the	specifications and (examine	d the drawings	included herein:		
		Yankee Tr City of Ce		lenance Buildi Ohio	ng		
hereby p	propose t		als and l	o perform all l			ddenda issued, the undersigned said Specifications and as shown
A.	STATEME	NT BY ALL BIDDERS					
	The rece	ript of the following	Addend	a to the Contra	act Document (draw	ings and specificati	ons) is hereafter acknowledged
	Addenda	No1	. Dale.	August	<u>24,</u> 1993		
	Addenda	No2	Dale	August	<u>26,</u> 1993		
		3			er 1, 1993		
В.	BASE BIL	: SINGLE PRIME CO	NTRACT	BID			
		Includes all work of Electrical	Site Wor	k and Utilities.	Site Utilities, Genera	al Construction. Plun	nbing, Fire Protection, HVAC, and
		Site Work. All Labor and Male	rials for	the sum of			:10,000.
		General Constructi All Labor and Mate		the sum of			: 196, 274.
		Plumbing & Fire Pi All Labor and Male				חום	\$49,986.— SHEET 2 OF 3
		HVAC: All Labor and Mate	rials for	the sum of		Dit	32,450.
		Electrical All Labor and Mate	rials for	the sum of			:22,193,-
		Total Base Bid:					:310,903,

1.50								
c.	ALTERNATE BIDS							
	1. Alternate No. 1: Provide all labor and materials, inspection and permit fees necessary to construct approximately 698 LF of 8" sanitary sewer public main extension and approximately 1933 LF of 6" private service lateral with apportenances as shown on sheets MC-2, MC-3, and MC-4							
D.	COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION							
	1. Maintenance Complex shall be completed by January 3. 1993-							
E.	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION							
	The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Con							
	NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION Deger Corporation 2258 N. State Route 48 Lebanon, Ohio 45036							
	NAME OF PRESIDENT Stephen T. Deger							
	ADDRESS 2258 N. State Route 48							
	CITY. STATE. ZIP Lebanon, Ohio 45036							
	FEDERAL TAX 1 D. # : 31-1346083							
	TELEPHONE : 513-932-4327							

FAX # 513-932-2904

EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

NOTE: Failure to sign proposal sh	all result in rejection of bid	05050 0000		
		DEGER CORPO		
THIS PROPOSAL SU	BMITTED BY:	2258 N. STE.	RT. 48	
Deger (Corporation	LEBANON, OH	45036	
7/1	- /	(NAME OF CONTRACTO	R)	
BY: (SIGNAT	TURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPR	Stephen T ESENTATIVE)	. Deger,	President
DATE Septe	ember 8, 1993			
Contact person for Contract proces	sing Stephen T. Deger			
Mailing address if different from ab	ove			

The second of th